SCV Zinc Oxide Varistor                                                      Semec
Featurs
Wide range of varistor voltage
Fast response speed (ns grade)
Low limiting voltage
Long life time
Different sizes are available ( 5D, 7D, 10D, 14D, 20D)
Specifications

  RoHS
SCV Zinc Oxide Varistor                                                     Semec
How to order
series code dimension varistor voltage  tolerance packing
SCV 05D 471 K B
07D       471=470V B: Bulk
10D       681=680V A: Ammo
14D       330=33V T: T&R
20D
Specifications for 5D
Rated
wattage
Max
Clamping
 Voltage
1 time 2
times
05D751K 460 651 22.4 16 1240
05D681K 420 560 21 15 1120
05D621K 385 505 21 15 1025
05D561K 350 460 19.6 14 920
05D511K 320 415 19.6 14 845
05D471K 300 385 18.2 13 810
05D431K 275 350 16.8 12 745
05D391K 250 320 15.4 11 675
05D361K 230 300 14 10 620
05D331K 210 275 14 10 600
05D301K 190 250 11.8 8.4 505
05D271K 175 225 10.2 7.3 475
05D241K 150 200 9.9 7.1 415
05D221K 140 180 8.8 6.3 380
05D201K 130 170 7.7 5.5 355
05D181K 115 150 5.6 4 325
05D151K 95 125 4.2 3 265
05D121K 75 100 4.2 3 210
05D101K 60 85 2.8 2 175
05D820K 50 65 2.8 2 145
05D680K 40 56 1.8 1.3 150
05D560K 35 45 1.5 1.1 123
05D470K 30 38 1.4 1 104
05D390K 25 31 1.1 0.8 86
05D330K 20 26 0.8 0.6 73
05D270K 17 22 0.7 0.5 60
05D220K 14 18 0.6 0.4 48
05D180L 11 14 0.4 0.3 40
Semec Technology Company Ltd. www.semectech.com info@semectech.com
Item
Maximum
allowable
 Voltage
Maximum
Energy
Withstanding
Surge
Current
ACrm
s
(V)
DC
(V)
(10/100
0us)/(J)
(2ms)
(J) (W) Vc (V)
330(297-363)
(A)
400
200(185-225)
470(423-517)
200 0.1
300(270-330)
100 50 0.01
220(198-242)